
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047651-2025 

Tender

Health Care Plan Provider

Freebridge Community Housing Limited

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-047651
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05852d 
Published 11 August 2025, 2:05pm

Scope 

Reference

C532

Description

Freebridge requires a supplier to provide Health Care services to its employees through a
modern and accessible delivery model. The services must be provided in a secure and
compliant manner to ensure employee data security. There must also be the option for
adding additional family members through either direct payment or salary sacrifice.

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at:

https://freebridge.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-King's-Lynn:-Accident-and-health-
insurance-services./5YGUE8RXS5

To respond to this opportunity, please click here:

https://freebridge.delta-esourcing.com/respond/5YGUE8RXS5

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047651-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047651-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://freebridge.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-King's-Lynn:-Accident-and-health-insurance-services./5YGUE8RXS5
https://freebridge.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-King's-Lynn:-Accident-and-health-insurance-services./5YGUE8RXS5
https://freebridge.delta-esourcing.com/respond/5YGUE8RXS5


Page 2 to 4

Total value (estimated)

£184,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 31 August 2028

Possible extension to 31 August 2029

4 years

Description of possible extension:

1 additional year

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

66512000 - Accident and health insurance services

66512200 - Health insurance services

85147000 - Company health services

Participation 



Page 3 to 4

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

22 August 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

22 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://freebridge.delta-esourcing.com/respond/5YGUE8RXS5

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 90%
Responsible Procurement Quality 10%

https://freebridge.delta-esourcing.com/respond/5YGUE8RXS5


Page 4 to 4

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Freebridge Community Housing Limited

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQYB-5327-MRGD

Juniper House, Austin Street

King's Lynn

PE30 1DZ

United Kingdom

Contact name: The Procurement team

Email: procurement@freebridge.org.uk

Region: UKH16 - North and West Norfolk

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@freebridge.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Freebridge Community Housing Limited


		2025-08-16T06:56:40+0100
	TCPDF




